



3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2021

To,  
The Manager,  
Listing & Compliance,  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

**Ref: Scrip Code - 506405**

**Sub:** Submission of Newspaper Publication - Extract of Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith the extract of the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021, published in newspapers, The Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi) on 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2021.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,  
**For The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Ltd**

**Omkar C. Mhamunkar**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
Membership No. ACS 26645

Encl : As Above

**CIN NUMBER: L24110MH1919PLC000564**

## DEEP DIAMOND INDIA LIMITED

101, HEMU PLAZA, D.J. ROAD, MUMBAI - 400056  
Website: www.deepdiamondindia.com E-mail: deepdiamondindia@gmail.com  
CIN NO. L51343MH1994PLC082609

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	39.42	3.32	47.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4.07	(8.24)	2.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4.07	(8.24)	2.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	4.07	(8.24)	2.28
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	4.17	(6.10)	2.37
6	Equity Share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	0.13	(0.26)	0.07

For Deep Diamond India Limited

\* Not annualised for the quarter

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of Standalone Financial Results is available on the website of the Company at www.deepdiamondindia.com and the same is also available on the website of the Company at www.bseindia.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 22nd November, 2021.

Place: Mumbai,  
Date: 02nd November, 2021

Prakash Solanki  
Director

## DAIKAFFIL

CHAMICALS INDIA LIMITED  
Regd. Office: E-4, Midc Tarapur,  
Dist. Palghar, Maharashtra-401506  
CIN NO. L24114MH1992PLC067309  
www.daikaffil.com info@daikaffil.com  
(91-22) 61016612

## NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, the 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 at 52, Nariman Bhawan, Nariman Point Mumbai 400021 via video conferencing, inter alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021.

- The Notice is also available on the:  
a. The Company website viz. www.daikaffil.com,  
b. Website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com.
- For DAIKAFIL CHEMICALS INDIA LIMITED  
Aditya Patel  
Managing Director  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 02, 2021

## THE INVESTMENT TRUST OF INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: ITI House, 36, Dr. R. K. Shirodkar Marg, Parel, Mumbai - 400 012.  
Tel.: +91-22-6911 3300; Fax: +91-22-6911 3350; Email: cosecretary@itiorg.com; Website: www.itior.com  
CIN: L65910MH1991PLC062067



## Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021

Sr. no.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	(₹ in lakhs)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income	9,893.85	8,256.07	7,438.96	18,149.92	14,377.69	33,929.95	
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and share of profit of associates)	1,181.50	291.33	319.24	1,472.83	818.29	2,001.18	
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and share of profit of associates)	1,555.57	211.20	577.65	1,766.77	1,063.74	2,471.42	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items, non-controlling interest and share of profit of associates)	962.20	46.11	457.94	1,008.31	620.39	1,528.75	
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	961.92	45.68	456.36	1,007.60	617.26	1,551.71	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/- per share)	5,152.03	5,152.03	5,102.38	5,152.03	5,102.38	5,152.03	
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	54,947.87	
8	Earnings per share before and after extraordinary items (face value of ₹10/- each) Basic (₹) Diluted (₹)	1.68 1.66	0.12 0.12	0.89 0.88	1.80 1.78	1.20 1.18	2.92 2.89	

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 01, 2021. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out an Independent Auditors' Review of Interim Consolidated Financial Results.
- These result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as 'Ind-AS') Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial Results of the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 are available on the BSE website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), NSE website at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & the Company's website at [www.itior.com](http://www.itior.com)

4 Standalone information:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	(₹ in lakhs)
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income	3,337.25	2,996.91	2,169.13	6,334.16	3,148.48	8,645.13	
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(35.91)	435.46	(259.98)	399.55	(563.94)	(352.53)	
Profit/(Loss) after tax	(32.63)	457.07	(252.09)	424.44	(528.87)	(283.94)	

For and on behalf of the Board

The Investment Trust of India Limited  
Chintan V. Valia  
Chairman  
DIN: 0533936

Mumbai, November 01, 2021  
Please visit us at [www.itior.com](http://www.itior.com)

## SUNDARAM MULTI PAP LIMITED

CIN: L21098MH1995PLC086337  
RO: 5/6 Papa Industrial Estate, Suren Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093  
Tel: 022 67602200 Fax: (91-22) 67602244 E-mail ID: info@sundaramgroups.in  
Website: www.sundaramgroups.in

## Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter &amp; Half Ended 30-09-2021

(Amount Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2021	30-06-2021	30-09-2020	30-09-2021	30-09-2020	31/03/2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,625.53	1,252.34	896.41	2,877.87	2,233.37	5304.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	145.76	(51.60)	(304.95)	94.16	(496.63)	-902.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	138.08	(98.99)	(304.95)	39.09	(496.63)	-902.03
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	138.08	(98.99)	(304.95)	39.09	(496.63)	-883.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period(after tax))	137.46	(99.61)	(305.57)	37.85	(497.87)	-883.98
6	Equity Share Capital	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,738.78	4738.78
7	Earnings per equity share/(for discontinued & continuing operations) (of Re 1/- each) Basic Diluted	0.03 0.03	(0.02) (0.02)	(0.06) (0.06)	0.01 0.01	(0.11) (0.11)	(0.19) (0.19)

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 02, 2021
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of Standalone Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the same is also available on the website of the Company at [www.sundaramgroups.in](http://www.sundaramgroups.in).

For Sundaram Multi Pap Limited  
Amrut P. Shah  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00033120

Date: 02-11-2021  
Place: Mumbai

## NOTICE

M/s. Mahal Pictures Private Limited having Proposed Commercial Development under the CBD Scheme at r. No. 9 (Part) CTS no. 1 Jogeshwari, Mumbai was accorded the Environmental Clearance from the State Level Environment Impact Assessment Authority (SEIAA), Environment Department, Govt. of Maharashtra on 22nd September, 2021.

The copies of clearance letter are available with the Maharashtra Pollution Control Board and may also be seen at website at <http://ec.maharashtra.gov.in>



CIN No: L24200MH1989PLC051018

Regd. Office and Corporate Office: Sun Magnetics, 5th Floor, LIC Service Road, Louisiwardi, Thane-400604, Maharashtra, India. Tel No:91-22-41703220 Fax No: +91-22-25835159  
Website: [www.advancedenzymes.com](http://www.advancedenzymes.com), Email ID: [sanjay@advancedenzymes.com](mailto:sanjay@advancedenzymes.com)

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended						Year ended March 31, 2021
	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2021		Quarter ended Sept 30, 2020		Six months ended Sept 30, 2021		
	Unaudited	(Revised) (After revalued)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	(Revised) (After revalued)	
Total income from operations	1,270.77	1,270.14	1,203.84	2,464.89	2,308.87	5,098.41	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	412.44	547.43	519.10	959.87	1,016.93	2,101.32	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	412.44	547.43	519.10	959.87	1,016.93	2,101.32	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	302.70	397.20	385.59	699.89	733.64	1,512.87	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	281.42	469.78	287.75	751.19	653.46	1,413.57	
Equity Share Capital	223.59	223.56	223.36	223.59	223.36	223.59	
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the last Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	9,483.92	
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 2 each (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)Basic Diluted	2.66 2.65	3.60 3.39	3.33 3.33	6.05 6.04	6.40 6.29	13.04 13.04	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results of Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited (the "Company" for the "holding Company") and the financial results of the subsidiary companies, Advanced Bio-Agro Tech India Pvt. Ltd (India), Bio-Tech Specialities Private Limited (India) and I. January 2021, Advanced Enzymes USA, Inc. (U.S.A.), Cal India Foods International (U.S.A.), Advanced Supplementaries Technologies Corporation (U.S.A.), Enzyme Innovation, Inc. (U.S.A.), Dynamic Enzymes, Inc. (U.S.A.), Advanced Enzymes (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd. (Malaysia), Advanced Enzymes Europe BV (Netherlands) and Encoo Technologies GmbH (Germany). The holding Company and its subsidiary companies constitute the "Group".
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website at [www.advancedenzymes.com](http://www.advancedenzymes.com).
- On 11 January 2021, the Group completed the acquisition of 51% of the paid up equity share capital in Scitech Specialities Private Limited (Scitech) for a total consideration of ₹ 316.26 million. As of 31 March 2021, the Group has accounted for the acquisition of provisional assets and included the purchase price allocation for the acquisition during the quarter and accounting period, revised the provisional amounts of goodwill of ₹ 1.54 million. The Group on finalising of purchase price allocation has recognised fair value of Net Assets acquired of ₹ 320.00 million resulting in Capital reserve of ₹ 2.14 million. Note: The figures for the quarter ended 30 March 2021, quarter ended 30 June 2021 and quarter ended 30 September 2021, which are the figures for Scitech for the period 1 Jan 2021 to 31 March 2021, 1 April 2021 to 30 June 2021 and 1 July 2021 to 30 September 2021 respectively, are not comparable with the previous corresponding periods. As required by Ind AS 102, Business Combination, the Group has revised relevant periods presented in these financial results to give impact of PPA adjustments after the date of acquisition and same is summarised as below.

Impact on Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss due to finalisation of purchase price allocation:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended March 31, 2021
	June 30, 2021		June 30, 2021		
	Unaudited	(Revised)	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Total expenses*	1.80	(2.40)	(2.40)	(2.40)	(0.77)
Profit before tax	(1.80)	(2.40)	(2.40)	(2.40)	(0.77)
Profit after tax	(1.42)	(1.77)	(1.77)	(1.77)	(0.59)
Net profit for the period attributable to: - Equity shareholders of the Company - Non-controlling interest	(0.72)	(0.70)	(0.70)	(0.70)	(0.58)
Basic earning per share	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.02)
Diluted earning per share	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.02)

\* Includes depreciation and amortisation and other expenses

- Effective 18 August 2021, the Company has acquired additional stake of 15% in its subsidiary JC BioTech Private Limited for consideration of ₹ 211.25 million. Post this additional acquisition the Company holds 65% stake in the subsidiary. On account of acquisition of additional stake of 15% by the Company in JC BioTech Private Limited Non-controlling interest has been reduced by ₹ 103.67 million and adjusted to ₹ 38 million in other equity.
- The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 2021.
- The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 2021.

The key standalone financial information are as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended March 31, 2021
	September 30, 2021		September 30, 2020		September 30, 2021		
	Unaudited	(Revised)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total income from operations	649.11	727.52	723.15	1,376.63	1,329.20	2,834.73	
Profit before tax	172.45	252.86	292.06	423.31	439.20	984.28	
Profit after tax	128.41	165.48	201.34	313.89	354.55	710.17	

By Order of the Board

M.M. Kabra  
Wholetime Director  
DIN: 0048294

Place: Thane  
Date: 2 November 2021

## JAI CORP LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-3, MIDC Industrial Area, Nanded - 431603, Maharashtra

CIN: L17120MH1985PLC036500

Phone: (022) 6115 5300 • Website: [www.jaicorpindia.com](http://www.jaicorpindia.com) • e-mail for investors: [cs@jaicorpindia.com](mailto:cs@jaicorpindia.com)

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakh except as stated)					
		Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	18,716	37,399	12,017	19,048	38,141	12,527
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	1,940	3,516	1,478	1,739	3,307	1,395
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	1,940	3,516	1,478	1,739	3,307	1,395
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	1,432	2,627	1,055	1,268	2,426	1,002
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,458	2,650	1,070	1,491	2,957	880
6	Equity Share Capital	1,785	1,785	1,785	1,785	1,785	1,785
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted	0.80	1.47	0.60	0.71	1.36	0.57
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 57/July 2016. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com))) and the Company ([www.jaicorpindia.com](http://www.jaicorpindia.com)).
- Qualified Opinion expressed by Independent Auditors on Consolidated Financial Results:  
i) The consolidated financial results also include the Group's share of net profit/(Loss) after tax of Rs. 42 Lakh & Rs. 119 Lakh and total comprehensive income of Rs. 36 Lakh & Rs. 129 Lakh for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 respectively, as considered in the unaudited consolidated financial results in respect of an associate, whose financial statements have not been reviewed by their auditor. Auditors of the Company have drawn qualification in their report in respect of said matter during the quarter and in earlier periods.  
ii) Inter company deposits of Rs. 2147 Lakh on Inter company deposits, given by one of the subsidiaries of the Company in earlier years, which are overdue for substantial period of time and in respect of which the subsidiary has initiated legal proceedings. Management of the subsidiary company is of the view that the above receivables are good for recovery in view of value of the assets of the parties and commitment from the promoter of those parties and hence no provision for impairment is required against the above receivables. The subsidiary company continues its efforts to recover these receivables. The same has been qualified by the Auditors in their report on the consolidated results and was also qualified by the auditors in their reports on the consolidated financial statements and results for the earlier year/quarters.  
iii) Inter company deposits of Rs. 1106 Lakh, given by one

